Remains ID

Date

10/1/1999

7/8/1998

9/29/1995

7/15/1999

12/17/2014

3/7/11995

5/27/1988

1/27/2015

9/1/1995

2/3/1988

4/19/1977

3/31/1977

7/21/1999

10/25/1977

3/6/1997

Name

AMOS, THOMAS HUGH

BLASSIE, MICHAEL
JOSEPH

CARROLL, ROGER
WILLIAM

CHERRY, ALLEN
SHELDON

CHORLINS, RICHARD
DAVID

GOEGLEIN, JOHN
WINFRED

GREGORY, ROBERT
RAYMOND

GRIFFIN, RODNEY
LYNN

HARRIS, STEPHEN
WARREN

LEHNHOFF, EDWARD
WILLIAM

MAHAN, DOUGLAS
FRANK

METZ, JAMES HARDIN

MORLEY, CHARLES
FRANK

MORRIS, ROBERT
JOHN

OFFUTT, GARY
PHELPS

Rank/Rate

Maj

1st Lt

Maj

Capt

Capt

Maj

Lt Col

SGT

TSgt

Col

Capt

Col

Maj

Capt

1st Lt

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Vietham (PMSEA)

Report for MISSOURI

(Accounted For - Identified Since 1973)

Service

Number

FV3147547

NONE

017548639

003082436

003195479

002238374

003039951

US5660180
4

068000191

000063317

003173829

000031149

003208141

016998047

003131108

Unit

602 SDS SQDN

2 BN 34 ARMOR 25 INF
DIV

Date of Loss

4/20/1972

5/11/1972

9/21/1972

8/9/1967

1/11/1970

6/30/1970

12/2/1966

5/2/1970

4/15/1968

2/18/1970

12/26/1972

10/1/1965

Conflict Era Status

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

ACCOUNTED FOR -
PREVIOUSLY MISSING,
KILLED or CAPTIVE

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

ACCOUNTED FOR -
PREVIOUSLY MISSING,
KILLED or CAPTIVE

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

Country of

Return

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

CAMBODIA

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

Country of
Casualty

Laos

South
Vietnam

Laos

North
Vietnam

Laos

Laos

North
Vietnam

North
Vietnam

Laos

South
Vietnam

ndividuals

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000tyvUJEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000uarOIEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000rr48nEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000vjFZIEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000MgKEEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000tdLhnGEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000ukCteEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000CRXQEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000tTBACEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000vjFzOEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000wbuacEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000tnWG9EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000sxxIoEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000vjGOCEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000vZtoSEAS



Remains ID

Date

4/8/1974

11/11/1974

12/1/1993

2/1/1990

12/17/1990

2/29/2016

Name

PEMBERTON, GENE
THOMAS

SMITH, MAYNARD LEE

THURMAN, CURTIS
FRANK

TOOMEY, SAMUEL
KAMU

WILLIAMS, BILLIE JOE

WOOD, PATRICK
HARDY

Rank/Rate

Col

EN3

LT

MAJ

Lt Col

Col

Report prepared: 3/12/2021 1:15 PM

Military Service

AIR FORCE

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

Service
Number

000026552

1374873

668112

103055

000058022
A

60158

Unit

38 ARS

Date of Loss

7/24/1966

2/7/1968

2/17/1968

1/24/1974

2/6/1967

Conflict Era Status

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/

for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of

Return

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

Country of
Casualty

South
Vietnam

Laos

Vietnam

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000ukCmIiEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000tdLfAEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000tdLkPEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000sZQvmEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000utYkNEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000W60hEAC



